most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC and in each subsequently filed Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q (which are incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus), as well as the other information
contained or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus before making
a decision to invest in our securities.

S-3

Edgar Filing: Evercore Partners Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table sets forth, for each selling stockholder, the name, the number of shares of Class A common stock
beneficially owned as of May 21, 2014, the number of shares of Class A common stock being offered pursuant to this
prospectus supplement and the number of shares of Class A common stock that will be beneficially owned
immediately after the offering contemplated by this prospectus supplement. Each selling stockholder beneficially
owns before the offering and will beneficially own after the offering less than 1% of the Class A common stock.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC.

Shares Beneficially Owned

Name of Selling Stockholder
Shares
Offered

Prior to this
Offering

After this
Offering

John Apruzzese 11,362 5,000 16,362
Timothy Barrett 1,127 �  1,127
Bruce Elwell 7,574 1,500 9,074
Tim Evnin 11,581 �  11,581
Karen Francois 972 536 1,508
Gary Gildersleeve 7,574 �  7,574
James Holihan 7,574 529 8,103
Jeffrey S. Maurer* 10,702 2,908 13,610
Keith B. McWilliams 15,736 �  15,736
Judith Moses 1,262 �  1,262
Michael O�Brien 3,220 �  3,220
Frances Ann Panetta 7,574 300 7,874
John Rendinaro 2,524 1,000 3,524
Charles Ryan 11,362 800 12,162
Iain Silverthorne 5,837 �  5,837
Jay Springer 10,702 �  10,702
William Vaughn 2,524 �  2,524
Christopher Zander 10,702 �  10,702

* Includes shares of Class A common stock issuable upon exchange of outstanding Evercore LP partnership units.

S-4

Edgar Filing: Evercore Partners Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL STOCK

Transfer Agent and Registrar

The transfer agent and registrar for our Class A common stock is Computershare Shareowner Services LLC.

S-5

Edgar Filing: Evercore Partners Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents